That proper internal financial controls were in place and that financial control was adequate
and were operating effectively.

f. That proper system to ensure compliance with the provisions of all applicable laws were in
place and were adequate and operating effectively.

SHARE CAPITAL:
Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided
in to 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Company is Rs. 9,89,49,020/- (Rupees Nine
Crore Eighty-Nine Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand Twenty only) divided into 98,94,902 (Ninety-Eight Lakh
Ninety-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Two) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

a. BUYBACK:
On February 12, 2024, the Board of Directors of your Company approved the buyback of equity
shares, subject to the approval of shareholders, for purchase by the Company of up to
19,25,000 (Nineteen Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company
of face value of Rs. 10 each at a price of Rs. 175/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-Five Only)
per equity share payable in cash for a total consideration not exceeding Rs. 33,68,75,000/-
(Rupees Thirty-Three Crore Sixty-Eight Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand Only) excluding transaction
costs through Tender Offer process using stock exchange mechanism as prescribed under
the Buy-back Regulations.

The Buyback period commenced from April 08,2024 and ended on April 16,2024. Post buyback,
the paid-up capital of the Company stands reduced to Rs.7,96,99,020/- divided into 79,69,902